



**Solicitation Information  
January 7, 2014**

**Addendum #1**

**RFI # 7548367**

**TITLE: APPLICATION MANAGEMENT ONLINE SOFTWARE**

**Submission Deadline: January 16, 2014 at 11:00 AM (Eastern Time)**

**BELOW ARE VENDOR QUESTIONS WITH STATE RESPONSES. NO FURTHER QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED.**

1. Is the Request for Proposals open to any and all firms that can meet the requirements as listed in the RFP? Or are submissions restricted to firms that currently have service agreements with the State or have pre-qualified as Vendors?

**Response: We are open to any and all firms that can meet the requirements as listed in the RFP.**

2. Is there an estimated budget for this project? Or do you have any information regarding previous budgets for similar projects?

**Response: There is no specific budget for this project and we will consider all proposals. If pricing changes for terms that exceed one year, please provide that information in the cost proposal.**

**Gail Walsh  
Chief Buyer**